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Note.—The
column"
On
public
works"
includes
all
expenditure

on
construction
or

maintenance
of

roads,
bridges,
streets,
footpaths,
waterworks,
and

drainage,
and
special
works
out
of

loan-money
;

while
the
column"
Other
expenditure"
in
the

caseof
Counties,

Road,
and
Town

Districts
is

mainly
interest
and
other
miscellaneous
items.
In
the

caseof
boroughs
it
also
includes
maintenance,
but
not

construction
of
markets,
morgues,

libraries,
art

galleries,
town
halls,

baths,
recreation-places,

and
suchlike.

Receipts
and

Expenditure
of

Respective
Classes
of

Local
Authorities
for

Year
ending

31st
March, 1911—continued.

87

River
Districts.

Land-drainage Districts.
Harbour

Districts.
City
and
Suburban
Water-supply
Dis-

Drainage
Districts.

tricts.

Totals,
all

Local
Authorities

Receipts.

General
rates

Special
and

separate
rates

Licenses,
tolls,

rents,
and
other

sources..£

s.

7,044
19

2,782
3

9.022
11

d. 6 0 5

£

s.
d.

8,632
2

7

4.268
12
10

1.068
17
4

£

s.
d.

34,803
18
6

773,669
11
6

i

£

s.
d.

50,495
4

1

3.903
2

5

2;851
10
9

£

s.
d.

2.886
14
2

4,522
8
10

553
12
5

£

s.
d.

1,117,398
3

8

474.489
0

6-

1.829.613
10
1

Revenue
raised
locally

Government

18,849
13
11

13.969
12
9

808,473
10
0

57,249
17
3

7,962
15
5

3,421.500
14
3

229.611
13
10

Total
revenue

Receipts
not

revenue(i.e.,
loans,
special
grants

from
Go-

vernment,
subscriptions
for
ordinary
or

special
works)

18.849
13
11

2,471
12
0

13.969
12

36.026
3

9 4

808,473
10

345,776
11

0 3

57,249
17

102,898
17

3 9

7,962
15

282
13

5 1

3.651.112
8

1

1.776.958
13
10

Total
receipts

21,321
5

11

49,995
16
I

1,154.250
1

3

160,148
5

0

8,245
8

9

!

5,428,070
11
11

ExPENDITUKE.
On
public
works

On
management

Grants
to

Road,
Town,
or

River
Boards

Other
expenditure
(i.e.,
mostly
interest

on
loans
and
main-

tenance
other
than

roads,
streets,

bridges,
&c.)

'<

10,286
19
10

2,170
9

8

22,740
2

2,032
4

4 1

734,090
12

79,951
0

1 2

115,284
10
9

10,580
0
11

4,398
2
10

677
17
2

3,779
13
11

2,974,689
9
10

333,502
9

8

6,819
10
8

1,823.964
15
5

10,270
18
8

5,264
18
1

461,362
17
i

53,839
11
5

Total
expenditure

22,728
8

2

30,037
4

6

1,275,404
9
10

179,704
3

1

8,855
13
11
j

5,138,976
5

7

Contributions
to

hospital
and
charitable
aid
not

included

in
above Percentage

of
cost
of

managementon
revenuelocally
raised

11-51

14-55

9-89

18-48

8-51

9-70

Percentage
of
cost
of

managementto
general

rates

30-81

23-54

229-72

20-95

23-48

23-42

Percentage
of
cost
of

managementto
public
works

21-09

8-93

10-89

I

9-18

13-12

11-32
i
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