RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURE OF RESPECTIVE CLASSES OF LOCAL AUTHORITIES FOR YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH, 1911-continued.

	River Districts.	Land-drainage Districts.	Harbour Districts.	City and Suburban Drainage Districts.	Water-supply Dis- tricts.	Totals, all Local Authorities
General rates Special and separate rates Special and separate rates Incenses, tolls, rents, and other sources	£ s. d. 7,044 19 6 2,782 3 0 9,022 11 5	8,632 2 7 4,268 12 10 1,068 17 4	£ s. d. 34.803 18 6 773,669 11 6	£ s. d. 50,495 4 1 3,903 2 5 2,851 10 9	£ s. d. 2,886 14 2 4,522 8 10 553 12 5	£ s. d. 1,117,398 3 8 474,489 0 6. 1,829,613 10 1
Revenue raised locally Government	18,849 13 11	13,969 12 9	808,473 10 0	57,249 17 3	7,962 15 5	3,421,500 14 3 229,611 13 10
Total revenue Receipts not revenue (i.e., loans, special grant's from Government, subscriptions for ordinary or special works)	18,849 13 11 2,471 12 0	13,969 12 9 36,026 3 4	808,473 10 0 345,776 11 3	57,249 17 3 102,898 17 9	7,962 15 5 282 13 4	3,651,112 8 1 1,776,958 13 10
Total receipts	21,321 5 11	49,995 16 1	1,154,250 1 3	160,148 5 0	8,245 8 9	5,428,070 11 11
On public works Grants to Road, Town, or River Boards Other expenditure (i.e., mostly interest on loans and maintenance other than roads, streets, bridges, &c.)	10,286 19 10 2,170 9 8 10,270 18 8	22,740 2 4 2,032 4 1 5,264 18 1	734,090 12 1 79,951 0 2 461,362 17 7	115,284 10 9 10,580 0 11 53,839 11 5	4,398 2 10 677 17 2 3,779 13 11	2,974,689 9 10 333,502 9 8 6,819 10 8 1,823,964 15 5
Total expenditure	22,728 8 2	30,037 4 6	1,275,404 9 10	179,704 3 1	8,855 13 11	5,138,976 5 7
Contributions to hospital and charitable aid not included in above		•	•		•	
Percentage of cost of management on revenue locally raised	11.51	14.55	68.6	18.48	8.51	02.6
Percentage of cost of management to general rates	30.81	23.54	229.72	20.95	23.48	23.42
Percentage of cost of management to public works	21.09	8.93	10.89	9.18	13.12	11.32

Notr.—The column "On public works" includes all expenditure on construction or maintenance of roads, bridges, streets, footpaths, waterworks, and drainage, and special works out of loan-money; while the column "Other expenditure" in the case of Counties, Road, and Town Districts is mainly interest and other miscellaneous items. In the case of boroughs it also includes maintenance, but not construction of markets, morgues, libraries, art galleries, town halls, baths, recreation-places, and suchlike.